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GOA BOARD OF SECONDARY AND HIGHER SECONDARY EDUCATION 
(A Corporate Statutory Body constituted by an Act of the State Legislature ) 

GBSHSE/EXAM/SSC/DATE SHEET/2019-20                    Date: 08/01/2020     
 

CIRCULAR NO:   
 

To, 

 

The Head of all recognized 

Secondary Schools 

Under the jurisdiction of this Board 

  
 
 Sub : FINAL DATE SHEET OF SSC EXAMINATION MARCH /APRIL 2020                                                   

 Ref  : Office Circular No. 39 dated 26/08/2019.  
 
Sir/Madam, 

 
Please find enclosed here with a copy of FINAL DATE SHEET for  SSC 

Examination March/April 2020. All Heads of the Institutions shall bring this 

date sheet to the notice of all concerned candidates.  It should be displayed on 

the  Notice Board at a prominent place for the information of concerned.  

 

The final date sheet is hosted on the Board’s website. 

 
 
  
(Bhagirath G. Shetye) 
      Secretary 
 
Encl:- 1) Final Date Sheet.  
          2) List of centres 
          3) List of Subjects 
 
Copy to: . 1.    All members of the Board. 

2.    The Director of Education, Porvorim, Bardez , Goa. 
3.     The Director, Directorate of Skill Development & Entrepreneurship, Panaji-Goa 
4.     The Director of Sport & Youth Affairs, Campal, Panjim-Goa 
5.      The Director, Directorate of Craftsman & Training, Panaji-Goa. 
6.     All Section Heads of this office. 
7.    Office file.  

8.     Guard file. 
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gbshse.gov.in Alto Betim, Bardez, Goa 403 521 +91 (832) 241 7593 

 

GOA BOARD OF SECONDARY AND HIGHER SECONDARY EDUCATION 
(A Corporate Statutory Body constituted by an Act of the State Legislature ) 

 

SECONDARY SCHOOL CERTIFICATE EXAMINATION, APRIL 2020 

FINAL DATE SHEET 

Regular/Pre Vocational/NSQF/CWSN Subjects 

Day & Date Time Subjects (Code) 

THURSDAY  

02/04/2020 

9.30 a.m. to 12.00 noon 
 

 

FIRST LANGUAGE 

1 )  English (111) 

2)  Marathi (112) 

3)  Urdu (113) 

FIRST LANGUAGE (CWSN) 

1)   Functional English F.L. (2115) 

2)   Functional Marathi F.L.(2114) 

FRIDAY 

03/04/2020 

 

 

 

9.30 a.m. to 12.00 noon 

 

THIRD LANGUAGE 

1)  English (131) 

2)  Konkani(132) 

3)  Marathi(133) 

4)  Urdu(134) 

5)  Sanskrit (135) 

6)  Kannada (136) 

7)  Arabic (139) 

8)  French (141) 

9)  Portuguese(142) 

10)  Functional English T.L.(2146) 

11)  Functional Konkani T.L.(2147) 

12)  Functional Marathi T.L.(2148) 

 

SATURDAY 

04/04/2020 
9.30 a.m. to 11.30 a.m. 

 

DRAWING & PAINTING  (801) (CWSN) 

MONDAY 

06/04/2020 

9.30 a.m. to 12.00 noon 

 

MATHEMATICS  

1) English Medium (021)  

2) Marathi Medium(022) 

3) Urdu Medium(023) 
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9.30 a.m. to 12.30 p.m. 

 

MATHEMATICS  (CWSN) 

1)   Marathi Medium (024) (CWSN) 

2)  English Medium (025) (CWSN)  

9.30 a.m. to 11.30 a.m. 

 

3)  Everyday Mathematics (E) (2039) 

4)  Everyday Mathematics (M) (2040) 

 

TUESDAY  

07/04/2020 
9.30 a.m. to 11.30 a.m. 

PRE- VOCATIONAL SUBJECTS 

 

1) Domestic Electrical Appliances   (042)  

2) Electronics (043) 

3) Cookery(044)(E),(064) (M) 

4) Garment Cutting Sewing (045)  

5) Garment Designing & Decoration (046) 

6) Food Processing (047) 

7) Bakery (048) 

8) Horticulture (049)(E), 

9) Horticulture (069)(M)  

10) Domestic Wiring (041) 

11)Floriculture (050) 

WEDNESDAY 

08/04/2020 

 

9.30 a.m. to 12.00 noon 

 

SECOND LANGUAGE 

1)   Hindi (121) 

2)  French (123) 

 

9.30 a.m. to 12.00 noon 

 

SECOND LANGUAGE (CWSN) 

Functional Hindi S.L.(2125) 

 

9.30 a.m. to 12.30 p.m. 

 

SECOND LANGUAGE COMPOSITE 

1) Hindi-Marathi (165-162) 

2) Hindi-Sanskrit (165-163) 

3) Hindi-Portuguese (165-166) 

4) Hindi-Arabic  (165-164) 

5) Hindi-French (165-167) 

 

THURSDAY  

09/04/2020 

9.30 a.m. to 11.30 a.m. 

 

TAILORING & CUTTING (CWSN) 

1) English Medium (1174))  

2) Marathi Medium (1175)  

 

 

 

SATURDAY 

11/04/2020 

 

9.30 a.m. to 11.00 a.m. 

 

SOCIAL SCIENCE PAPER I 

1)   English Medium (011-A) 

2)  Marathi Medium (012-A) 

3)  Urdu Medium (013-A) 
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9.30 a.m. to 12.00 noon 

 

HISTORY AND POLITICAL SCIENCE 

(CWSN) 

1) English Medium (016) 

2) Marathi Medium (018) 

 

MONDAY  

13/04/2020 

 

 

9.30 a.m. to 11.00 a.m. 

SOCIAL SCIENCE PAPER II 

1)  English Medium (011-B) 

2)  Marathi Medium (012-B) 

3)  Urdu Medium (013-B) 

 

9.30 a.m. to 12.00 noon 
 

  GEOGRAPHY  AND ECONOMICS  (CWSN) 

1)   English Medium (017)  

2)   Marathi Medium (019) 

3) Geography & Economics With 

accommodation(E)(2037) 

 4) Geography & Economics With 

accommodation(M)(2020) 

 

WEDNESDAY 

15/04/2020 

9.30 a.m. to 12.00 noon 

 

SCIENCE 

1)  English Medium (031) 

2) Marathi Medium (032) 

3) Urdu Medium (033) 

 

9.30 a.m. to 12.30 p.m. 

 

GENERAL SCIENCE (CWSN) 

1)   General Science (E) (2035) 

2)   General Science (M) (2034) 

3)   General Science With accommodation(E)(2038) 

4)   General Science With accommodation(M)(2036) 
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NOTE: 

 

THURSDAY 

16/04/2020 

9.30 a.m. to 11.00 a.m. 

 

1) Automobile (S-072) 

2) IT / ITeS (S-073) 

3) Health care (S-074) 

4) Retail (S-075) 

5) Travel & Tourism (S-076) 

6) Travel & Tourism (Hospitality) (S-077) 

7) Beauty & Wellness (S-078) 

8) Apparel (S-079) 

9) Construction (S-080) 

10) Agriculture  (Paddy Farmer) (S-081) 

11) Physical Education (S-082) 

12) Media Entertainment (S-083) 
13) Banking Financial Services & Insurance (BFSI)  (S-

084) 

14) Telecommunication (S-085) 

15)  Logistic (S-086) 

16)  Electronic & Electrical (S-087) 

17)  Vegetable Cultivation (S-088) 

18)  Tourism & Hospitality(S-089) 

19)  Electronics & Hardware (S-090) 

20) Agriculture (Solanaceous crop) (S-091) 

21) Plumbing (S-092) 

 

FRIDAY  

17/04/2020 
 9.30 a.m. to 11.30 a.m. 

 

WORD PROCESSING (145) (CWSN) 

 

SATURDAY  

18/04/2020 
9.30 a.m. to 11.30 a.m. 

 

DESK TOP PUBLISHING (150) (CWSN) 

 

MONDAY  

20/04/2020 
9.30 a.m. to 11.30 a.m. 

 

HOME VEGETABLE GARDENS (071) (CWSN) 

 

TUESDAY  

21/04/2020 
9.30 a.m. to 11.30 a.m. 

 

Fundamentals of Bakery(2129) 

 

WEDNESDAY 

22/04/2020 
9.30 a.m. to 11.30 a.m. 

BASIC COOKERY 

1) English Medium (065) (CWSN) 

2) Marathi Medium  (066) (CWSN) 
 

THURSDAY 

23/04/2020 
9.30 a.m. to 11.30 a.m. Basic Floriculture (E) (2053) 
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• The date/time/duration  of examination in respective subject should be carefully 

noted by the Candidates. 

 

• The exact sub centre/venue where the examination will be held under each main 

centre will be displayed at the concerned main centre.    

  

• The candidates are advised to be present at their respective places of examination 

30 minutes before the commencement of the paper. Late arrival beyond 30 

minutes after the commencement of examination in each subject shall disqualify 

the candidate from appearing at the said examination. Candidate(s) shall not be 

allowed to leave the Examination hall before one hour from the commencement 

of the examination.    
        

• All important and relevant instructions for answering the public examination, 

circulated vide this office circular No. 53 dated 04/10/2006 shall be strictly 

followed by all students.    

    

• Under no circumstances examinations shall be postponed even though any day is 

declared as a public holiday.         

 

                                                                              

                                                                                                (Bhagirath G. Shetye) 

          Secretary 

                                                                          

Place:- Alto Betim, Bardez Goa 

Date:- 08 /01/2020 

 

 

 

 

 

 

gbshse.gov.in Alto Betim, Bardez, Goa 403 521 +91 (832) 241 7593 
 
 

    

    

LIST OF CENTRES OF S.S.C. MARCH/APRIL, 2020 EXAMINATION 
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Sr. No. Name of the 
centre 

Centre 
code  

Sr. No. Name of the 
centre 

Centre 
code  

1 Bicholim 02 16 Siolim 20 

2 Canacona 03 17 Dharbandoda 21 

3 Cuncolim 04 18 Valpoi 22 

4 Curchorem 05 19 Vasco 23 

5 Kepem 06 20 Navelim 24 

6 Marcel 08 21 Porvorim 25 

7 Margao 09 22 Mandrem 26 

8 Mangueshi 11 23 Calangute 27 

9 Panaji 12 24 Verna 28 

10 Pernem 14 25 Aldona 31 

11 Pilar 15 26 Cujira 32 

12 Ponda 16 27 Paingin 33 

13 Sanguem 17 28 Mapusa A 34 

14 Sanquelim 18 29 Mapusa B 35 

15 Shiroda 19    
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LIST OF SUBJECTS 

GENERAL  COURSES  
First Language 
1 ) English (111) 
2)  Marathi (112) 
3)  Urdu (113)  
 
Second Language 
1) Hindi (121) 
2) French (123)   
 

Second Language Composite 

1) Hindi-Marathi (165-162) 

2) Hindi-Sanskrit (165-163) 

3) Hindi-Portuguese (165-166) 

4) Hindi-Arabic  (165-164) 

5) Hindi-French (165-167) 

 
Third Language 
1)  English(131) 
2)  Konkani(132)                
3)  Marathi(133)                   
4)  Urdu(134)                     
5)  Sanskrit (135)                
6)  Kannada (136) 
7)  French (141) 
8)  Portuguese (142) 
9)  Arabic (139) 

 
Mathematics 
1)  English Medium (021) 
2)  Marathi Medium (022) 
3)  Urdu Medium (023) 

 

Science 

1) English Medium (031) 
2) Marathi Medium(032) 
3) Urdu Medium(033) 

 

Social Science Paper I 

1)  English Medium (011-A) 

2)  Marathi Medium (012-A) 

3)  Urdu Medium (013-A) 

 

 

 

CWSN COURSES 
First Language 
1 )   Functional Marathi F.L.(2114)  

2)    Functional English F.L. (2115) 

 
Second Language 
1) Functional Hindi S.L.(2125) 

 
Third Language 
1)   Functional English T.L.(2146) 

2)   Functional Konkani T.L.(2147) 

3)   Functional Marathi T.L.(2148) 

 
Mathematics 
1)  Marathi Medium(024) 
2)  English Medium (025) 
3)  Everyday Mathematics (E) (2039) 
4)  Everyday Mathematics (M) (2040) 
 

Science 

1)  General Science (E) (2035) 
2)  General Science (M)(2034) 
3)  General Science With accommodation (M) (2036) 
4)  General Science With accommodation (E) (2038) 
 

History & Political Science  

1)  English Medium (016) 

2)  Marathi Medium (018) 

 

Geography & Economics   

1)  English Medium (017) 

2)  Marathi Medium (019) 

3)  Geography & Economics  With accommodation (E) (2037) 
4)  Geography & Economics  With accommodation (M) (2020) 
 
1) Fundamental of Bakery (2129) 
2) Tailoring and Cutting (E)  (1174) 

3) Tailoring and Cutting (M) (1175) 

4) Drawing and painting (801) 

5) Word Processing (145) 

6) Desk Top Publishing (150) 

7) Basic Floriculture (E) (2053) 
8) Basic Cookery (065)(E) 

9) Basic Cookery (066) (M) 

10) Home Vegetable Gardens (071) 
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Social Science Paper II 

1)  English Medium (011-B) 

2)  Marathi Medium (012-B) 

3)  Urdu Medium (013-B) 

 

PREVOCATIONAL SUBJECTS  

1)  Domestic Electrical 

Appliances   (042)  

2)  Electronics (043) 

3)  Cookery(044)(E),(064) (M) 

4)  Garment Cutting Sewing 

(045)  

5)  Garment Designing & 

Decoration (046) 

6)  Food Processing (047) 

7)  Bakery (048) 

8)  Horticulture (049)(E), 

9)  Floriculture (050) 

10)  Horticulture (069)(M)  

11)  Domestic Wiring (041)  

  

NSQF Courses 

1) Automobile (S-072) 

2) IT / ITeS (S-073) 

3) Health care (S-074) 

4) Retail (S-075) 

5) Travel & Tourism (S-076) 

6) Travel & Tourism (Hospitality) (S-077) 

7) Beauty & Wellness (S-078) 

8) Apparel (S-079) 

9) Construction (S-080) 

10) Agriculture (Paddy Farmer)(S-081) 

11) Physical Education (S-082) 

12) Media Entertainment (S-083) 

13) Banking Financial Services & Insurance(BFSI)(S-084) 

14) Telecommunication (S-085) 

15)  Logistic (S-086) 
16)  Electronic & Electrical (S-087) 
17)  Vegetable Cultivation (088) 

18)  Tourism & Hospitality(S-089) 
19)  Electronics & Hardware (S-090) 
20)  Agriculture (Solanaceous crop) (S-091) 
21)  Plumbing (S-092) 
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